

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/05/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0K5204
LOCATION 08-SBD-15-11.0

IN THE CITY OF FONTANA, ON DUNCAN
CANYON ROAD AT I-15

PAGE 1
09/10/13
CONTRACT CODE 'F'
45 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX C FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HA42 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 2,193,175.43 AMOUNT UNDER 333,514.43 PERCENT UNDER EST 15.21
PROGRAM ELEMENTS 400

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,859,661.00	8	FUTURE BD INTERNATIONAL INC 8707 RESEARCH DR IRVINE CA 92618 949 390-2110 00976670 FAX 949 732-4354 NSB PUF CLAIMED
2	1,885,000.00	3	COFFMAN SPECIALTIES INC 9685 VIA EXCELENCIA STE 200 SAN DIEGO CA 92126 858 536-3100 00632358 FAX 858 536-3131 NSB PUF CLAIMED
3	1,979,999.28	6	ALABBASI 16810 VAN BUREN BLVD STE 200 RIVERSIDE CA 92504 951 776-9300 00883649 FAX 951 776-0404 NSB PUF CLAIMED
4	2,038,416.00	5	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC P O BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE CA 92502 951 682-8308 00266222 FAX 951 682-8350 NSB PUF CLAIMED
5	2,367,021.00	2	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112 NSB PUF CLAIMED

08-0K5204
08-SBD-15-1
09/05/13

BID211
PAGE 2
09/10/13

6	2,445,651.00	4	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 133 N PIXLEY ST ORANGE CA 92868	914 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
7	3,336,879.75	7	THE SUN GROUP 3151 AIRWAY AVE STE V COSTA MESA CA 92626	949 476-3133 00947719 FAX 949 476-3236	NSB PREF CLAIMED
8	7,992,288.00	1	KEC ENGINEERING 200 N SHERMAN AVE CORONA CA 92882	951 734-3010 00701834 FAX 951 734-7987	NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

08-0K5204
08-SBD-15-1
09/05/13

BID211
PAGE 3
09/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	ITEMS 20 AND 40
	CELL-CRETE FONTANA CA	ITEM 25
	GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ORANGE CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 16
	JP STRIPING INC BEAUMONT CA	ITEMS 1,4 THRU 7, 21, 22, 41 THRU 43
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	ITEM 2
	LAMPRIDES ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATION SAN DIEGO CA	ITEMS 18 AND 19
	RIALTO CONCRETE RIALTO CA	ITEM 38

08-0K5204
08-SBD-15-1
09/05/13

BID211
PAGE 4
09/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	FERRERA COMPANY CHINO CA	MBGR
	MARINA LANDSCAPE ANAHEIM CA	EROSION CONTROL, SWPPP
	SERVICE CONSTRUCTION ORANGE CA	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINTS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC & SAFETY NIPOMO CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	E NOR INNOVATIONS 1950 EAST 2020 ST SUTE 306 LONG BEACH CA 90810	ITEMS 3 AND 8
	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION 15188 VISTA DEL RIO AVE CHINO CA 91710	ITEMS 20, 40
	JP STRIPING 650 E 1ST ST BEAUMONT CA 92223	ITEMS 1,4 THRU 7, 21, 22, 41 THRU 43

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0K5204
08-SBD-15-1
09/05/13

BID211
PAGE 5
09/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	KRC SAFETY CO PO BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	ITEM 2
	PENHALL COMPANY 14801 S AVALON GARDENA CA	ITEMS 23, 32 THRU 34

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	DBL THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAVEMENT MARKERS
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	SCSC INC ORANGE CA	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	STRIPING
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC NATIONAL CITY CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0K5204
08-SBD-15-1
09/05/13

BID211
PAGE 6
09/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC CHINO CA	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	B HAYES INC NORWALK CA	ITEMS 23, 27, 28 AND 36
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	ACE FENCE COMPANY 727 N GLENDORA AVE LA PUENTA CA 91744	ITEMS 20 AND 40
	ASHBAUGH CONSULTING INC 9151 PARLIAMENT AVE WESTMINISTER CA 92683	ITEM 13
	BALTAZAR CONSTRUCTION 236 E ARROW HWY COVINA CA 91722	ITEM 29, 30, 32, 33
	LAMPRIDES EVVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATION 4856 FIR STREET SAN DIEGO CA 92102	ITEMS 18, 19
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL 47423 RAINBOW CANYON TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEMS 3, 6, 8, 10

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0K5204
08-SBD-15-1
09/05/13

BID211
PAGE 7
09/10/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	SAM'S EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY P O BOX 7797 FRESNO CA 93747-7797	ITEMS 38
	SDU SERVICES INC 1210 MARINA VILLAGE PARKWAY ALAMEDA CA 94501	ITEM 38
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE 310 A STREET FILLMORE CA 93016	ITEMS 1, 3 THRU 5, 7, 21, 22, 41 THRU 43, 45

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAROLINO	ITEMS 3 AND 8
	GENI	ITEMS 1, 12, 15 AND 25

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
4	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	100	8.00	800.00
5	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	11,100	1.00	11,100.00
6	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	230	40.00	9,200.00
7	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,870	4.00	7,480.00
8	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	29	5,000.00	145,000.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	1,200	35.00	42,000.00
10	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28	200.00	5,600.00
11	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	1,200	6.00	7,200.00
12	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
13	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	3,940	.65	2,561.00
15	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,210	2.00	2,420.00
16	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
17	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
18	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
19	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
20	026398	REMOVE DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER	LF	160	18.00	2,880.00
21	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	440	5.00	2,200.00
22	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	81	10.00	810.00
23	150854	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	540	65.00	35,100.00
24	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	9	500.00	4,500.00
25	155231	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	1,440	70.00	100,800.00
26	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
27	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	530	30.00	15,900.00
28	192025	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)	CY	2,980	35.00	104,300.00
29	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	160	150.00	24,000.00
30	280010	RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE BASE	CY	240	300.00	72,000.00
31	026399	OPAQUE POLYETHYLENE FILM	SQFT	29,400	2.50	73,500.00
32	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	310	300.00	93,000.00
33	026400	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)	CY	600	350.00	210,000.00
34	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	2,500	12.50	31,250.00
35	404093	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT	LF	100	17.50	1,750.00
36	480600	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
37	510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	6	500.00	3,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	026401	12' W X 10' H PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	250	1,400.00	350,000.00
39	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	70	10.00	700.00
40	839312	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	160	68.00	10,880.00
41	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	2,690	3.00	8,070.00
42	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	10.00	600.00
43	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	78	20.00	1,560.00
44	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
					TOTAL	1,859,661.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	1,900.00	1900.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	5,500.00	5500.00	6,750.00	6750.00	25,000.00	25000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
3	60,000.00	60000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	120,000.00	120000.00
4	10.00	1000.00	8.00	800.00	3.00	300.00	3.00	300.00
5	1.00	11100.00	1.00	11100.00	.50	5550.00	.40	4440.00
6	35.00	8050.00	39.00	8970.00	30.00	6900.00	35.00	8050.00
7	4.00	7480.00	4.50	8415.00	4.00	7480.00	4.00	7480.00
8	2,000.00	58000.00	1,700.00	49300.00	5,000.00	145000.00	2,500.00	72500.00
9	30.00	36000.00	17.50	21000.00	18.00	21600.00	18.00	21600.00
10	200.00	5600.00	185.00	5180.00	350.00	9800.00	275.00	7700.00
11	5.00	6000.00	4.50	5400.00	2.00	2400.00	7.00	8400.00
12	10,000.00	10000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	25,000.00	25000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
13	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	15,000.00	15000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
14	.30	1182.00	2.00	7880.00	1.00	3940.00	2.50	9850.00
15	2.00	2420.00	2.60	3146.00	4.00	4840.00	7.00	8470.00
16	3,500.00	7000.00	1,300.00	2600.00	5,000.00	10000.00	3,600.00	7200.00
17	2,050.00	4100.00	2,500.00	5000.00	3,500.00	7000.00	3,600.00	7200.00
18	10,000.00	10000.00	6,750.00	6750.00	15,000.00	15000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
19	5,000.00	5000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	3,500.00	3500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
20	20.00	3200.00	23.50	3760.00	20.00	3200.00	18.00	2880.00
21	4.00	1760.00	3.40	1496.00	1.00	440.00	1.00	440.00
22	3.00	243.00	11.20	907.20	1.00	81.00	1.00	81.00
23	70.00	37800.00	240.00	129600.00	50.00	27000.00	150.00	81000.00
24	250.00	2250.00	200.00	1800.00	145.00	1305.00	150.00	1350.00
25	175.00	252000.00	185.00	266400.00	75.00	108000.00	175.00	252000.00
26	10,000.00	10000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
27	60.00	31800.00	84.00	44520.00	35.00	18550.00	70.00	37100.00
28	40.00	119200.00	38.00	113240.00	30.00	89400.00	25.00	74500.00
29	250.00	40000.00	220.00	35200.00	200.00	32000.00	330.00	52800.00
30	400.00	96000.00	475.00	114000.00	410.00	98400.00	500.00	120000.00
31	1.00	29400.00	.20	5880.00	.25	7350.00	1.00	29400.00
32	300.00	93000.00	300.00	93000.00	275.00	85250.00	400.00	124000.00
33	500.00	300000.00	600.00	360000.00	430.00	258000.00	670.00	402000.00
34	3.00	7500.00	8.40	21000.00	12.00	30000.00	12.00	30000.00
35	6.00	600.00	17.00	1700.00	15.00	1500.00	25.00	2500.00
36	50,000.00	50000.00	19,000.00	19000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	90,000.00	90000.00
37	2,200.00	13200.00	1,500.00	9000.00	3,200.00	19200.00	9,000.00	54000.00
38	1,300.00	325000.00	1,500.00	375000.00	1,375.00	343750.00	1,650.00	412500.00
39	75.00	5250.00	250.00	17500.00	80.00	5600.00	270.00	18900.00

08-0K5204
08-SBD-15-1
09/05/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 11
09/10/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	62.00	9920.00	70.00	11200.00	75.00	12000.00	70.00	11200.00
41	2.60	6994.00	3.00	8070.00	2.00	5380.00	2.00	5380.00
42	4.00	240.00	4.50	270.00	7.00	420.00	7.00	420.00
43	7.00	546.00	8.00	624.00	10.00	780.00	10.00	780.00
44	15,000.00	15000.00	1,750.00	1750.00	15,000.00	15000.00	100.00	100.00
45	188,165.00	188165.00	147,691.08	147691.08	330,000.00	330000.00	225,000.00	225000.00
TOT		1,885,000.00		1,979,999.28		2,038,416.00		2,367,021.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,500.00	5500.00	1,995.00	1995.00	7,406.00	7406.00
2	9,500.00	9500.00	1,995.00	1995.00	13,000.00	13000.00
3	35,175.00	35175.00	58,919.00	58919.00	120,000.00	120000.00
4	6.00	600.00	2.12	212.00	1.67	167.00
5	1.00	11100.00	.18	1998.00	.52	5772.00
6	65.00	14950.00	52.00	11960.00	39.00	8970.00
7	6.00	11220.00	3.30	6171.00	5.80	10846.00
8	4,950.00	143550.00	7,501.00	217529.00	2,525.00	73225.00
9	35.00	42000.00	51.00	61200.00	42.00	50400.00
10	500.00	14000.00	250.00	7000.00	490.00	13720.00
11	10.00	12000.00	28.00	33600.00	5.00	6000.00
12	800.00	800.00	118,237.00	118237.00	23,900.00	23900.00
13	2,000.00	2000.00	659.00	659.00	4,800.00	4800.00
14	.50	1970.00	3.75	14775.00	1.00	3940.00
15	5.00	6050.00	5.50	6655.00	3.50	4235.00
16	1,500.00	3000.00	3,484.00	6968.00	12,000.00	24000.00
17	3,000.00	6000.00	1,197.00	2394.00	2,200.00	4400.00
18	8,500.00	8500.00	7,611.00	7611.00	7,700.00	7700.00
19	4,350.00	4350.00	3,834.00	3834.00	3,300.00	3300.00
20	30.00	4800.00	21.00	3360.00	24.00	3840.00
21	2.00	880.00	3.30	1452.00	3.00	1320.00
22	2.00	162.00	2.75	222.75	3.00	243.00
23	200.00	108000.00	301.00	162540.00	74.00	39960.00
24	300.00	2700.00	605.00	5445.00	350.00	3150.00
25	195.00	280800.00	146.00	210240.00	4,300.00	6192000.00
26	7,500.00	7500.00	7,980.00	7980.00	100.00	100.00
27	55.00	29150.00	252.00	133560.00	50.00	26500.00
28	55.00	163900.00	128.00	381440.00	26.00	77480.00
29	370.00	59200.00	523.00	83680.00	200.00	32000.00
30	615.00	147600.00	665.00	159600.00	600.00	144000.00
31	.15	4410.00	.40	11760.00	.50	14700.00
32	650.00	201500.00	964.00	298840.00	425.00	131750.00
33	900.00	540000.00	964.00	578400.00	620.00	372000.00
34	8.00	20000.00	22.00	55000.00	9.00	22500.00
35	15.00	1500.00	23.00	2300.00	50.00	5000.00
36	31,500.00	31500.00	36,708.00	36708.00	55,000.00	55000.00
37	1,500.00	9000.00	1,724.00	10344.00	1,450.00	8700.00
38	1,742.00	435500.00	2,337.00	584250.00	1,640.00	410000.00
39	50.00	3500.00	57.00	3990.00	55.00	3850.00

08-0K5204
08-SBD-15-1
09/05/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 13
09/10/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	90.00	14400.00	82.00	13120.00	98.00	15680.00
41	4.00	10760.00	1.30	3497.00	1.50	4035.00
42	10.00	600.00	40.00	2400.00	4.50	270.00
43	13.00	1014.00	5.50	429.00	5.50	429.00
44	10.00	10.00	2,660.00	2660.00	27,000.00	27000.00
45	35,000.00	35000.00	19,950.00	19950.00	15,000.00	15000.00
TOT		2,445,651.00		3,336,879.75		7,992,288.00